

In Olomouc, 12<sup>th</sup> November 2019**DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE**

as modified Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

**Name of company and company address** – importer and seller, who import articles intended to come into contact with food:

NUTREND D.S., a.s.  
Chválkovice 604  
779 00 Olomouc  
Czech Republic

**Name of company and company address** – producer:

Tacx Bottle Promotions  
The Netherlands

**Name of articles intended to come into contact with food:**

SPORTS BOTTLE 500 ml, KATUSHA 2019  
SPORTS BOTTLE 500 ml, white with blue-pink print 2019  
SPORTS BOTTLE 500 ml, yellow with black print 2019

**The products are made from:**

Bottle: PE (polyethylene)  
Cap: PP (polypropylene)  
Suck lid: EVA (ethylene-vinyl acetate)

**Intended use:**

- Water and other beverages.
- Water-based foods / beverages (pH 2-8)
  - Cold drinks (not under 0°C)
  - Hot drinks (up to 40°C)

**The product is not intended for:**

Fatty or oily substances  
Microwave use

We hereby declare that these products comply with the legal regulations laid down in the European Regulations of Plastic materials as well as Regulation EC No 10/2011 and EG No 1935/2004, both in their relevant versions.

NUTREND D.S., a.s.  
Chválkovice 604, 779 00 Olomouc  
IČ: 258 53 902, DIČ: CZ25853902  
Tel.: 583 842 510, Fax: 554 773 349  
(42)

---

NUTREND D.S., a.s.  
Mgr. Lenka Bernatíková  
Quality supervisor